
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ANAEROBIC PEAK POWER, FATIGUE INDEX
AND ANAEROBIC CAPACITY OF MENSTRUAL
PHASES AMONG SEDENTARY COLLECIATE

FATIN FARLINA BINTI MARZUKI

BACHELOR OF SPORTS SCIENCE (HONS.)

2018



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF SPORTS SCIENCE AND RECREATION

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

I, FATIN FARLINA BINTI MARZUKI (IIe: 930902-10-6180)

Hereby, declare that:

This work is not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or

overseas and is not being concurrently for this degree or any other degrees.

This research project was the best result of my independent work and investigation,

except, where otherwise states. I absolve Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) and it is

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation from any blame because of my work.

All verbatim extract is been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specially acknowledgement.

Signature

UiTMld

Date

(FATIN FARLINA BINTI MARZUKI)

: 2015144967

vi



ABSTRACT

The menstrual cycle releases various types of hormones in maintaining

homeostasis and organizes female reproductive system for conception every 23-28 days.

The hormones that are secreted will act differently on the body. Thus, the study was

conducted to investigate anaerobic peak power, fatigue index and anaerobic capacity on

menstrual phases among sedentary collegiate. Wingate testing (WAnT) protocol have

been set to measure peak power, fatigue index and anaerobic capacity on different phases.

One-way repeated measure ANOVA was used to identify the mean and standard

deviation of each phases according the parameter had been set up at earlier of the study.

The result show that there was no significant different on anaerobic peak power, fatigue

index and anaerobic capacity at menses, follicular and luteal phase of endometrial

menstrual cycle. As for conclusion, hormone alterations during phases of endometrial

menstrual cycle did not give affect towards anaerobic performance.

Keywords: peak power, fatigue index, anaerobic capacity, endometrial menstrual cycle,

anaerobic performance, Wingate test (WAnT)

Xlll



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

AFFIRMATION

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF APPENDICES

LIST OF SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of study

1.2 Statement ofproblem

1.3 Research objective

1.4 Research hypothesis

1.5 Significant of study

1.6 Delimitation

1.7 Limitation

1.8 Definition of term

PAGES

11

iii

VI

vii

Vlll

IX

X

xi

xii

xiii

1

3

4

4

5

6

7

8

iii



CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Physiology of menstrual cycle 10

2.2 Physiology effect of honnone involved in menstrual cycle 11

2.3 Physiology test 14

2.3.1 Energy system 14

2.3.2 Anaerobic peak power and anaerobic perfonnance 14

2.3.3 Fatigue index and anaerobic perfonnance 15

2.3.4 Anaerobic capacity and anaerobic perfonnance 15

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research design

3.3 Respondents selection

3.3.1 Inclusion criteria

3.4 Measurements, tools and measurements

3.5 Statistical analysis

CHAPTER 4 RESULT

4.1 Respondents characteristics

4.2 Measurement

4.2.1 Anaerobic peak power

4.2.2 Fatigue index

4.2.3 Anaerobic capacity

16

16

17

17

19

20

22

22

23

23

24

iv


