## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## ANAEROBIC PEAK POWER, FATIGUE INDEX AND ANAEROBIC CAPACITY OF MENSTRUAL PHASES AMONG SEDENTARY COLLECIATE

### FATIN FARLINA BINTI MARZUKI

## **BACHELOR OF SPORTS SCIENCE (HONS.)**

2018

# DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK BACHELOR OF SPORTS SCIENCE AND RECREATION UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

#### I, FATIN FARLINA BINTI MARZUKI (I/C: 930902-10-6180)

#### Hereby, declare that:

This work is not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently for this degree or any other degrees.

This research project was the best result of my independent work and investigation, except, where otherwise states. I absolve Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) and it is Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation from any blame because of my work.

All verbatim extract is been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specially acknowledgement.

Signature :

(FATIN FARLINA BINTI MARZUKI)

U11M1a : 201	5144967
--------------	---------

Date :\_\_\_\_\_

vi

#### ABSTRACT

The menstrual cycle releases various types of hormones in maintaining homeostasis and organizes female reproductive system for conception every 23-28 days. The hormones that are secreted will act differently on the body. Thus, the study was conducted to investigate anaerobic peak power, fatigue index and anaerobic capacity on menstrual phases among sedentary collegiate. Wingate testing (WAnT) protocol have been set to measure peak power, fatigue index and anaerobic capacity on different phases. One-way repeated measure ANOVA was used to identify the mean and standard deviation of each phases according the parameter had been set up at earlier of the study. The result show that there was no significant different on anaerobic peak power, fatigue index and anaerobic capacity at menses, follicular and luteal phase of endometrial menstrual cycle. As for conclusion, hormone alterations during phases of endometrial menstrual cycle did not give affect towards anaerobic performance.

Keywords : peak power, fatigue index, anaerobic capacity, endometrial menstrual cycle, anaerobic performance, Wingate test (WAnT)

xiii

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TITLE	PAGES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iii
DECLARATION	vi
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	vii
AFFIRMATION	viii
LIST OF TABLE	ix
LIST OF FIGURE	x
LIST OF APPENDICES	xi
LIST OF SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS	xii
ABSTRACT	xiii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of study	1
1.2 Statement of problem	3
1.3 Research objective	4
1.4 Research hypothesis	4
1.5 Significant of study	5
1.6 Delimitation	6
1.7 Limitation	7
1.8 Definition of term	8

•

### **CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW**

	2.1 Physiology of menstrual cycle	10	
	2.2 Physiology effect of hormone involved in menstrual cycle	11	
	2.3 Physiology test	14	
	2.3.1 Energy system	14	
	2.3.2 Anaerobic peak power and anaerobic performance	14	
	2.3.3 Fatigue index and anaerobic performance	15	
	2.3.4 Anaerobic capacity and anaerobic performance	15	
CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY			
	3.1 Introduction	16	
	3.2 Research design	16	
	3.3 Respondents selection	17	
	3.3.1 Inclusion criteria	17	
	3.4 Measurements, tools and measurements	19	
	3.5 Statistical analysis	20	
CHAPTER 4 RESULT			
	4.1 Respondents characteristics	22	
	4.2 Measurement	22	
	4.2.1 Anaerobic peak power	23	
<b>.</b>	4.2.2 Fatigue index	23	
	4.2.3 Anaerobic capacity	24	

iv